 -1-
J:\746\746545_746546\07000 Env Infrastructure\B-3 Well\B3EXW01 Tech Memo\FINAL\B3-EXW01_Tech Memo (FINAL).doc
Final Technical Memorandum
To: Glaré Sanchez, CSSA
From: Parsons Staff
CC: Chris Beal, Julie Burdey, Scott Pearson, file (746546.07000)
Date: September 14, 2010
Re: CSSA B-3 Extraction Well Construction Summary

4" Submersible4" Submersible4" Submersible4" Submersible4" Submersible
Easy Selection Charts.Easy Selection Charts.Easy Selection Charts.Easy Selection Charts.Easy Selection Charts.
Grundfos Stainless SteelGrundfos Stainless SteelGrundfos Stainless SteelGrundfos Stainless SteelGrundfos Stainless Steel
Submersible PumpsSubmersible PumpsSubmersible PumpsSubmersible PumpsSubmersible Pumps
parsons
Rectangle
4-8
40 GPM
SELECTION CHARTS   FLOW RANGE PUMP OUTLET
(Ratings are in GALLONS PER MINUTE-GPM)        (24 TO 55 GPM) 2 " NPT
DEPTH TO PUMPING WATER LEVEL (LIFT) IN FEET
PUMP
MODEL HP PSI 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 340 400 460 520 600 700 800 900 1000 1100
20 46.2 33.0
1 30 69.3
40S10-3 40 92.4
50 116
60 139
SHUT-OFF PSI: 0 28 19 11 2
0 0 52.0 41.0 24.0
20 46.2 57.0 50.0 37.0 18.0
40S15-5 1 1/2 30 69.3 48.0 34.0 15.0
40 92.4 31.0 11.0
50 116 7.0
60 139
SHUT-OFF PSI: 0 52 44 35 26 18 9
0 0 54.0 49.0 40.0 29.0 15.0
20 46.2 53.0 46.0 37.0 25.0 10.0
40S20-7 2 30 69.3 52.0 45.0 35.0 23.0 8.0
40 92.4 51.0 44.0 33.0 21.0 5.0
50 116 42.0 32.0 18.0 2.0
60 139 30.0 16.0
SHUT-OFF PSI: 0 77 68 59 51 42 33 25 16 7
0 0 53.0 47.0 41.0 32.0 22.0
20 46.2 51.0 45.0 38.0 29.0 19.0
40S30-9 3 30 69.3 50.0 44.0 37.0 28.0 17.0
40 92.4 54.0 50.0 43.0 35.0 26.0 15.0
50 116 54.0 49.0 42.0 34.0 24.0 13.0
60 139 48.0 41.0 33.0 23.0 11.0
SHUT-OFF PSI: 0 102 94 85 76 68 59 50 42 33 24 16 7
0 0 53.0 49.0 44.0 39.0 32.0 25.0 16.0
20 46.2 52.0 48.0 43.0 37.0 30.0 22.0 13.0
40S50-12 5 30 69.3 51.0 47.0 42.0 36.0 29.0 21.0 12.0
40 92.4 51.0 46.0 41.0 35.0 28.0 20.0 11.0
50 116 54.0 50.0 45.0 40.0 34.0 26.0 18.0 9.0
60 139 53.0 49.0 45.0 39.0 33.0 25.0 17.0 8.0
SHUT-OFF PSI: 0 130 122 113 104 96 87 78 70 61 52 44 35 26 18
0 0 52.0 49.0 46.0 42.0 37.0 26.0
20 46.2 51.0 48.0 45.0 40.0 35.0 30.0 24.0
40S50-15 5 30 69.3 51.0 48.0 44.0 40.0 35.0 29.0 23.0 16.0
40 92.4 51.0 47.0 43.0 39.0 34.0 28.0 21.0 14.0
50 116 50.0 47.0 43.0 38.0 33.0 27.0 20.0 13.0
60 139 50.0 46.0 42.0 37.0 32.0 26.0 19.0 12.0
SHUT-OFF PSI: 0 141 132 124 115 107 98 89 81 72 63 55 37 11
0 0 49.0 41.0 29.0 15.0
20 46.2 53.0 51.0 48.0 43.0 32.0 19.0
40S75-21 7 1/2 30 69.3 52.0 50.0 48.0 45.0 39.0 27.0 13.0
40 92.4 52.0 50.0 48.0 45.0 42.0 35.0 22.0 6.0
50 116 52.0 50.0 47.0 44.0 41.0 38.0 30.0 16.0
60 139 51.0 49.0 47.0 44.0 41.0 38.0 34.0 25.0 10.0
SHUT-OFF PSI: 0 181 172 163 155 146 137 129 111 85 59 33
0 0 51.0 45.0 37.0 23.0
20 46.2 52.0 47.0 39.0 29.0 14.0
40S75-25 7 1/2 30 69.3 54.0 50.0 44.0 35.0 25.0
40 92.4 54.0 52.0 48.0 41.0 32.0 21.0
50 116 53.0 52.0 50.0 45.0 38.0 28.0
60 139 53.0 51.0 49.0 47.0 43.0 34.0 24.0
SHUT-OFF PSI: 0 203 194 186 177 160 134 108 82 47
0 0 53.0 49.0 41.0 27.0
20 46.2 54.0 50.0 44.0 35.0 20.0
40S100-30 10 30 69.3 52.0 48.0 42.0 32.0 16.0
40 92.4 51.0 46.0 39.0 28.0 12.0
50 116 49.0 43.0 36.0 25.0 8.0
60 139 52.0 47.0 41.0 33.0 21.0
SHUT-OFF PSI: 222 196 170 144 110 66 23

E
E
T
)
3450
RPM
40S10-3 (1 HP)
40S15-5 (11/2 HP)
40S20-7 (2 HP)
40S30-9 (3 HP)
40S50-12 (5 HP)
40S50-15 (5 HP)
40S75-21 (71/2 HP)*
40S75-25 (71/2 HP)*
40S100-30 (10 HP)*
40S150-37DS (15 HP)
40S150-44DS (15 HP)
40S200-50DS (20 HP)
40S200-58DS (20 HP)
40S200-66DS (20 HP)
OPERATING RANGE: 24 to 55 GPM
CAPACITIES BELOW 24 GPM
SEE MODEL 25S
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
4" MOTOR STANDARD, 1-10 HP/3450 RPM.
6" MOTOR STANDARD,15-20 HP/3450 RPM.
* Also available with 6" motor.
Performance conforms to ISO 9906. 1999 (E) Annex A
Minimum submergance is 5 feet.
40 GPM MODEL 40SPERFORMANCE CURVES
parsons
Polygon
4-22
2"

14 oz.
#8 screws
How to order:
 235P* (5 - 15hp, 230VAC)
* current transformer sold separately
For a typical wiring diagram see page 35.
For installation instructions see page 36.
For product dimensions see page 54.
35
(605) 348.5580 / (800) 843.8848 / Fax (605) 348.5685
customerservice@symcom.com / technicalsupport@symcom.com
5 - 15hp, 230VAC - Model 235P
TYPICAL WIRING DIAGRAM
Model 235P
Size Current CT*
5 - 7½ HP 27.5 - 42.1 50:5
10 HP 51 75:5
15 HP 75 100:5
Shows Internal Connection
* external current transformers sold separately
36
(605) 348.5580 / (800) 843.8848 / Fax (605) 348.5685
customerservice@symcom.com / technicalsupport@symcom.com
The PumpSaver®Plus INSIDERs fit inside 1/3 – 3hp, 230V Franklin™, Pentek®, Grundfos®or Cen-
triPro™ control boxes. PumpSavers are designed to protect single-phase pumps from dry-well,
dead-head, rapid-cycling, jammed impeller, and over/undervoltage conditions. Typical applications
include residential waterwells, commercial waterwells, irrigation wells, and golf course and other
sprinkler systems.
CONNECTIONS
(INSIDERs)
Refer to specific connection instructions depending on the particular control box being used:
 Grundfos® control box - page 28
 Pentek® control box  – page 31
 Franklin™ control box – page 32
 CentriPro™ control box – page 33
(111P / 233P / 235P)
NOTE: Use in conjunction with UL listed or recognized thermal or solid-state overload relays only.
1  Mount the PumpSaver®Plus Model 111P / 233P / 235P in a convenient location in or near the
    pump control box. If the location is wet or dusy, a NEMA 3R, 4 or 12 enclosure should be used.
2.  Refer to Typical Wiring Diagram for 111P / 233P / 235P on pages 34 and 35.
NOTE: For Model 235P, one line from the fused disconnect must pass through the current trans-
former.
The Model 235P will NOT function without an external CT (sold separately).
NOTE: If the Model 235P immediately trips out upon completion of the calibration process, the cur-
rent transformer may be installed incorrectly. Switch the CT1 and CT2 connections at the unit, then
repeat the calibration process.
CALIBRATION / RESTART DELAY
(INSIDERs)
1.  Turn RESTART DELAY/CALIBRATION to the CAL position and close the box cover.
2.  Apply power to the system. The pump should run for approximately 10 seconds and then shut
     off—this indicates the INSIDER has calibrated.
3.  Remove power from the system. Open the control box and set the appropriate dry-well recovery
     time with the RESTART DELAY / CALIBRATION knob.
4.  Shut the control box and re-apply power to the system.
(111P / 233P / 235P)
NOTE:  The Model 111P / 233P / 235P should be calibrated during normal pumping conditions.
1.  Turn the RESTART DELAY/CALIBRATION knob fully counter-clockwise to the CAL. position.